29/272427 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **ハク/ハロ/クハハブ** 200601005-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. **Patent and Trademark Office** 03-05-2007 1. Name of conveying party(ies): f receiving party(ies): 103377945 Michael D. Derocher HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. John L. Guenther 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070 Mark C. Solomon Thomas Kleist Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XYes No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Joint Other Execution Date(s):12-18-06; 12-20-06; 1-18-07 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/272427 Date Filed: Application No.: Confirmation No.: B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):......\$40.00 Records Manager **Enclosed** Intellectual Property Administration **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Z 8 February 8, 2007 Philip Lyren Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:. Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313 450

Page 1 of 1

U.S. PTO

Rev 10/06 (RecdAsgn)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_

200601005-1

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A Stand for a Flat Panel Telev	ision		
Filing Date:	Aı	oplication No.:	
P's), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and reissues, or reexaminations, or	vement(s) set forth therein, and of and substitutes for said appli id of countries foreign thereto extensions of said Letters Pater	d any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (Cication for said Letters Patent, and any and all Lette which may be granted thereon or therefore; and and the continuation of the con	rs ny
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its terms for which said Letters Pa same would have been held an	successors, assigns, nominees atent respectively may be grant denjoyed by me/us had this ass	n my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to to or legal representatives, to the full end of the term ed, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the signment, and transfer not been made;	or
we have not executed and will that I/we will, each time a requenecessary or desirable to perfer Patent, to HPDC, its successon HPDC, or to its nominee, all known that Letters Patent, to testify in any I continuations, C-I-P's, reissue a do everything possible to aid I enforce, for its or their own beincountries provided the expense paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorand any official of any countries provided the expense paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorand any official of any countries provided the expense paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorand any official of any countries provided the expense paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorand any official of any countries provided invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as	not execute any agreement in cost is made, and without undue ext the title to said invention(s) ars, assigns, nominees or legal nown facts respecting said inveloped proceedings, to sign all law and foreign applications, to make HPDC, its successors, assigns nefit, proper patent protection for which may be incurred by morize and request the Commissical your countries foreign to the top or countries for	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be or improvement(s), said application and said Lette representatives, and I/we agree to communicate intion(s) or improvement(s), said application and savial papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional se all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally is, nominees and legal representatives to obtain an or said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and a selus in lending such cooperation and assistance are lighted States whose duty it is to issue patents of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letter and all Letters Patent of the United States which make said, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.	ee berstoid is, to all all are es on rs ay it.
l/we further authorize application now identified by the been made known to them by the	e attorney docket number and	ord to insert the serial number and filing date of sai title set forth above as soon as the same shall hav demark Office.	id re
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	:) and seal(s):	
	net_	18 DEC 2006	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Michael D. Derocher		18 DEC 2006	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	_
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	ý		
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basessignment to be his/her free act and		Michael D. Derocher who is personal he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
1		Notary Public	
. I	Page 1 of	My Commission Expires:	

Rev 10/06(Assignment)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200601005-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

A Stand for a Flat Panel Telev	vision		
Filing Date:	Aı	oplication No.:	
P's), divisionals, and renewals Patent of the United States ar reissues, or reexaminations, or I/we additionally author held and enjoyed by HPDC, its terms for which said Letters Pasame would have been held an AND I/we hereby cove we have not executed and will that I/we will, each time a reque necessary or desirable to perfor Patent, to HPDC, its successor HPDC, or to its nominee, all ke Letters Patent, to testify in any continuations, C-I-P's, reissue do everything possible to aid enforce, for its or their own be countries provided the expense paid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby author and any official of any countr applications as aforesaid, to is Patent for said invention(s) or is be issued and granted on or as	vement(s) set forth therein, and of and substitutes for said applied of countries foreign thereto extensions of said Letters Pate orize HPDC to file applications in successors, assigns, nominees atent respectively may be grant denjoyed by me/us had this assenant that I/we have full right to not execute any agreement in cest is made, and without undue ext the title to said invention(s) ors, assigns, nominees or legal nown facts respecting said invention facts respecting said invention foreign applications, to make HPDC, its successors, assigns nefit, proper patent protection from the substitute of the substitute of the substitute of the substitute of the application aforeign and direct the attorneys of rece attorney docket number and	I any and all continuations, contaction for said Letters Patent, which may be granted thereorat.  In my/our name for Letters Pater or legal representatives, to the ed, reissued or extended, as fissignment, and transfer not been convey the entire interest here conflict herewith, and I/we furth delay, execute and deliver all so or improvement(s), said applied representatives, and I/we agricultion(s) or improvement(s), said applied representatives, and I/we agricultion(s) or improvement(s), said applied representatives, and I/we agricultion(s) or improvement(s), said injustiful oaths and declarate, nominees and legal representations and legal representationer of Patents and Trademar Justed States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is and all Letters Patent of the United States whose duty it is an all the patent of the United States whose duty it is an all the patent of the United States whose duty it is an all the patent of	and any and all Letters or therefore; and any ant in any country, to be a full end of the term or ully and entirely as the n made; in assigned, and that I/er covenant and agree such papers as may be eation and said Letters are to communicate to id application and said aimers and divisionals, ations, and generally to ntatives to obtain and ement(s) in any and all on and assistance are as to issue patents on st, any and all Letters and filing date of said
	, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(	ind Sources.	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Michael D. Derocher			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act ar	, personally appeared sis of satisfactory evidence to be ad deed.	Michael D. Derocher he person who acknowledged the	who is personally e foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/06/Assignment)	Page 1 of	My Commission Expire	s:

**PATENT** 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_

200601005-1

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Am 9		1-18-07	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
V. '		1-18-07	
John L. Guenther nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
internet a type of turne			
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	j.		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	John L. Guenther	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basi		ne person who acknowledged the fore	
assignment to be his/her free act and			•
		Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Mark C. Solomon		Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name		Sate Abblication Sidned	
O. 1	•		
State of	) )		
County of	) šs.:		
County of	,		
Before me thisday cf	, personally appeared	Mark C. Solomon	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act and		he person who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument of
gaalgriment to be marrier nee det en i	, <del>u</del> 4,0 <u>4</u> .	Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
•			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	-
inventors Signature (Sear)			
Thomas Kleis		·	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	"
	·		ŕ
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	>		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Thomas Kiels	who is personally
		he person who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	3 <b>deed.</b>		
		Notary Public . My Commission Expires:	
Rev 10/06(Assignment)	Page 2 of	· my Continuedor i Echinos.	
CAT INVUINMENTALIS	- ·		

Page 2 of

**PATENT** REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0634 **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/06(Assignment)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200601005-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States A Stand for a Flat Panel Television Filing Date: **Application No.:** 

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signat	ure (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Michael D. Deroc	cher			
Inventor's Typed	Name		Date Application Signed	
State of		)		
		) ss.:		
County of		)		
Before me this	day of	, personally appeared	Michael D. Derocher	who is personally
•	d to me on the te his/her free act	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be tand deed.	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
			Notary Public	
		Dage 1 of	My Commission Expires	:
Rev 10/06/Assignmen	M1	Page 1 of		

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0635 Jan 29 2007 8:51PM

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. 8ox 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/06(Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200601005-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Date Assignment Signed Inventor's Signature (Seal) John L. Guenther Date Application Signed Inventor's Typed Name State of County of who is personally John L. Guenther day of , personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notery Public Inventor's Sign Mark C. Solomon Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Mark C. Solomon who is personally Before me this , personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission €× **Date Assignment Signed** Inventor's Signature (Seal) Thomas Kleis Inventor's Typed Name **Date Application Sign** State of ) 55.: County of Before me this , personally appeared **Thomas Kleis** who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public

Page 2 of

PATENT

REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0636

Rev 10/06(Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200601005-1

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

A Stand for a Flat Panel Televi	sion		
Filing Date:	A	pplication No.:	
Patent of the United States and reissues, or reexaminations, or ell/we additionally author held and enjoyed by HPDC, its s	of and substitutes for said app d of countries foreign thereto extensions of said Letters Pate rize HPDC to file applications is successors, assigns, nominee	ication for said Letters Patent, a which may be granted thereon ent. n my/our name for Letters Paten	nd any and all Letters or therefore; and any it in any country, to be full end of the term or
same would have been held and	d enjoyed by me/us had this as	signment, and transfer not been	made;
we have not executed and will r that I/we will, each time a reques	not execute any agreement in st is made, and without undue	delay, execute and deliver all su	er covenant and agree uch papers as may be
Patent, to HPDC, its successor HPDC, or to its nominee, all kn Letters Patent, to testify in any le continuations, C-I-P's, reissue a do everything possible to aid henforce, for its or their own ben	rs, assigns, nominees or lega- lown facts respecting said invi- egal proceedings, to sign all la- and foreign applications, to ma HPDC, its successors, assign nefit, proper patent protection		ee to communicate to dapplication and said aimers and divisionals, tions, and generally to ntatives to obtain and ment(s) in any and all
and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to iss	y or countries foreign to the sue to HPDC, as assignee of	sioner of Patents and Trademark United States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interes	s to issue patents on st, any and all Letters
be issued and granted on or as a	a result of the application afore	and all Letters Patent of the Uni esaid, in accordance with the terr cord to insert the serial number	ns of this assignment.
application now identified by the been made known to them by th		l title set forth above as soon as ademark Office.	s the same shall have
. •	, I/we hereunto set my/our hand		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Michael D. Derocher			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Michael D. Derocher the person who acknowledged the	who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act an		the person who acknowledged the	Fioregoing institution to
		Notary Public	

Page 1 of

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0637

Pg: 8/15

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200601005-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I've herounto set mylour hand(s) and seal(s):

nventar's Signature (Seel)		Date Assignment Styried
John L. Guenther		· ·
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
	) ss.:	•
County of	)	taba t. Guantina
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	John L. Guenther who is personally he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act ar	isis of sausiaciony evidence to be a no deed.	is person and someoneoned are respond menonials or
		Hotary PUBIC
		My Commission Expires:
		•
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Mark C. Solomon		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
Stele of	)	
	) ss.:	
County of	) ss.; )	
Before me this day of	) ss.: ) . personally appeared	Mark C. Solomon who is personally
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the be	) 33.: ) personally appeared sels of satisfactory evidence to be	Mark C. Solomon who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the be	) 33.: ) personally appeared sels of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the be	) 33.: ) personally appeared sels of satisfactory evidence to be	Wild to be delicity
Before me this day of	) 33.: ) personally appeared sels of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	) 33.: ) personally appeared  sels of satisfactory evidence to be indidend.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of  Noticy Public  My Commission Explica:
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the be	) 33.: ) personally appeared  sels of satisfactory evidence to be indidend.	Netsly Public My Commission Explina:
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the busesignment to be his/her free act a	) 33.: ) personally appeared  sels of satisfactory evidence to be indidend.	Netsly Public My Commission Explicit:  20 9EC 06  Date Assignment Signed
known or proved to me un the bassignment to be his/her free act a	) 33.: ) personally appeared  sels of satisfactory evidence to be indidend.	Netsly Public My Commission Explina:
Before me this	) 33.: ) personally appeared  sels of satisfactory evidence to be indidend.	Netsly Public My Commission Explicit:  20 9EC 06  Date Assignment Signed
Before me this day of known or proved to me un the be easignment to be his/her free act a inventor's Signature (Seal) Thomas Kleis* Inventor's Typed Name	) 33.: ) personally appeared  sels of satisfactory evidence to be indidend.	Notely Public  My Commission Expires:  20 9EC 06  Date Assignment Signed  20 9EC 06
Before me this day of known or proved to me un the be easignment to be his/her free act a inventor's Signature (Seal) Thomas Kleis* Inventor's Typed Name	) 33.: ) personally appeared  sels of satisfactory evidence to be indidend.	Note person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of  Note by PEC 06  Date Assignment Signed  20 9EC 06
Before me this day of known or proved to me un the be easignment to be his/her free act a inventor's Signature (Seal) Thomas Kleis* Inventor's Typed Name	personally appeared  puls of antisfectory evidence to be and dead.	Netsly Public My Commission Explica:  20 9EC 06  Date Assignment Signed 20 9EC 06
Before me this day of known or proved to me un the be sesignment to be his/her free act a inventor's Signature (Seal)  Thomas Kleis  Inventor's Typed Name  State of Many Warne	personally appeared  puls of satisfactory evidence to be and dead.	To SEC 06  Date Assignment Signed  O SEC 06  Date Application Signed
Before me this day of known or proved to me un the be sessignment to be his/her free act a inventor's Signature (Soal)  Thomas Kleist  Inventor's Typed Name  State of Many of	personally appeared to be and dead.	Thomas Aplication Signed  Thomas Aplication Signed  Who is pareaulty
Before me this day of known or proved to me un the be sasignment to be his/her free act a inventor's Signature (Seal)  Thomas Kleist  Inventor's Typed Name  State of Manual day of Manual known or proved to me on the behavior or proved to me on the behavi	personally appeared  puls of satisfactory evidence to be  indidated.  ) as.:  ) personally appeared  asis of satisfactory evidence to be	Thomas Aplication Signed  Thomas Aplication Signed  Who is pareaulty
Before me this	personally appeared  puls of satisfactory evidence to be  indidated.  ) as.:  ) personally appeared  asis of satisfactory evidence to be	Thomas Pheis who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of parameters.
Before me this	personally appeared  puls of satisfactory evidence to be  indidated.  ) as.:  ) personally appeared  asis of satisfactory evidence to be	Thomas files who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of PEC 06  Date Assignment Signed  O 9EC 06  Date Application Signed  Thomas files who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0638

**RECORDED: 02/08/2007** 

TIC